#### SB0716/634336/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 716

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Pinsky" and substitute "Pinsky, Conway, Benson, Jennings, and Rosapepe"; and strike beginning with "require" in line 4 down through "provisions" in line 10 and substitute "promote proper nutrition and developmentally appropriate practices by establishing certain training and policies promoting breast-feeding, requiring compliance with certain standards for beverages served to children, and setting limits on screen time".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 12, insert:

- "(5) PROMOTE PROPER NUTRITION AND DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE PRACTICES BY:
- (I) <u>ESTABLISHING TRAINING AND POLICIES PROMOTING</u>
  BREAST-FEEDING;
- (II) REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNITED STATES
  FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION CHILD AND ADULT CARE FOOD PROGRAM
  STANDARDS FOR BEVERAGES SERVED TO CHILDREN, INCLUDING PROHIBITING
  BEVERAGES OTHER THAN INFANT FORMULA THAT CONTAIN ADDED SWEETENER
  OR CAFFEINE; AND

### (III) <u>SETTING LIMITS ON SCREEN TIME</u>;";

## SB0716/634336/1 Amendments to SB 716 Page 2 of 2

**EHE** 

and in lines 13, 15, and 18, strike "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 2 through line 11 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 10, strike the brackets; and in line 12, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 4 through line 6 on page 5, inclusive.